## 506630346 04/26/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6677155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COOPERVISION INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY, LP	01/08/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EP GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC
Street Address:	1582 DEERE AVE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62077097
PCT Number:	US2015058783

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9494368436

Email: theo@kafantaris.com
Correspondent Name: THEO KAFANTARIS
Address Line 1: 1032 W. TAFT AVE

Address Line 2: STE 2

Address Line 4: ORANGE, CALIFORNIA 92865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DM04262021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEOLOGOS G. KAFANTARIS
SIGNATURE:	/Theologos G. Kafantaris/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=EPGL\_CVI\_Assignment\_3#page1.tif source=EPGL\_CVI\_Assignment\_3#page2.tif source=EPGL\_CVI\_Assignment\_3#page3.tif

PATENT 506630346 REEL: 056045 FRAME: 0607

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CooperVision International Holding Company, LP, a UK Limited Partnership, having a registered address at Suite #2, Edghill House, Wildey Business Park, St. Michael, Barbados (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is an assignee of the patent applications identified in the enclosed Appendix A;

WHEREAS, EP Global Communications, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1582 Deere Avenue, Irvine, California 92606 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire a certain right, title and interest of CooperVision International Holding Company, LP, to the aforesaid patent applications, and in and to any and all counterparts, whether pending or not, in any and all countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known, that for and in consideration of the terms and conditions set forth in the Settlement Agreement between CooperVision, Inc. (an affiliate of ASSIGNOR and referred to herein as "CooperVision") and ASSIGNEE, having an Effective Date of December 31, 2015 (the "Agreement"), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the retention and reservation of rights by CooperVision on behalf of itself and its affiliates contained in the Agreement, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its remaining, non-retained right, title and interest in and to for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said patent applications, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the remaining, non-retained interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

To the extent any provision in this Assignment conflicts with any provision in the Agreement, the provision in the Agreement shall control.

***** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand this & day of 5 4 2016.
	COOPERVISION INTERNATIONAL
0% 3000	HOLDING ÇOMPANY, LP
Har	Min
Signature of Witness	Signature
FRANCIA CORBIN	•
Printed Name of Witness	Christopher Skinner
	Printed or Typed Name
	Director
	Title

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	and this 15 day of Juney, 2016
- M	EP Global Communications, Inc.
Signature of Witness Modeo LIV	Signature )
Printed Name of Witness	Printed or Typed Name
	President.

# APPENDIX A

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Method and Apparatus for an Adaptive Focus Lens	62/077,097	11/7/2014
Method and Apparatus for an Adaptive Focus Lens	PCT/US15/058783	11/3/2015

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056045 FRAME: 0610

**RECORDED: 04/26/2021**